
THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

March 18, 1976 

The Speaker of the 

House of Representatives 

Sir: 

I ask the Congress to consider proposed supplemental appro­
pri a ti ons for the fi sca 1 year 1976 in the amount of $5'6,700,000 

. and for the transition quarter in the amount of $5,300,000 for 
. the Department of Transportation and an amendment to reduce the 

request for appropriations contained in the fiscal year 1977 
budget in the amount of $74,000,000 for the United States 
Railway Association. 

The details of these proposals are set forth in the 

enclosed letter from the Director of the Office of Management

and Budget. I concur in his comments and observations. 


Respectfully, 

• 


Digitized from Box 23 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



Estimate No. 

94th Congt s-,-2="n-d:--=S-es-s....i..-o-n­

. 'V 

EXECUT1VE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 
OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 

WASHINGTON. O.C. 20503 

March 18, 1976 

The President 

The White House 

Sir: 

I have the honor to submit for your consideration proposed supplemental
appropriations for the fiscal year 1976 in the amount of $56,700,000 and 
for the transition quarter in the amount of $5,300,000 for the Department
of Transportation and an amendment to reduce the request for appropriations 
contained in the fiscal year 1977 budget in the amount of $74,000,000 for 
the United States Railway Association. The details to these requests are 
contained in the enclosure to this letter. 

I have carefully reviewed the proposals for appropriations contained 
in these documents and am satisfied that these requests are necessary at 
this time. I recommend, therefore, that these proposals be transmitted 
to the Congress. 

Respectfully, 

Enclosure 

• 




DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

FEDERAL RAILROAD ADMINISTRATION 

Grants to the National Railroad Passenger Corporation 

Foran additional amount for "Grants to the- National 
Railroad Passenger Corporation", $31,700,000, to remain avail­
able until expended: Provided, That the limitation on operating
losses is increased to $350,500,000 . 

•For an additional amount for "Grants to the National 
Railroad Passenger Corporation" for the period July 1, 1976, 
through September 30, 1976, $5,300,000, to remain available 
until expended: Provided That the limitation on 0 eratin 
losses is increased to 105 000 000. 

These supplemental requests are required to cover operating losses, 
increased lease costs, and $10 million in non-recurring inventory and 
"equipment costs associated with AMTRAK rail passenger operations along 
the Northeast Corridor. Operating losses and increased lease costs are 
estimated to total $21.7 million in 1976 and $"5.3 million in the transition 
quarter. " 

URBAN MASS TRANSPORTATION ADMINISTRATION 

Urban Mass Transportation Fund 

Rai 1 Servi ce Operati n9 Payments 

For an additional 

This request is required to provide Federal payments to efigible
recipients to cover higher commuter rail operating costs as authorized 
by the Railroad Revitalization and Regulatory Reform Act of 1976 (RRRRA).
These costs are currently being absorbed by certain bankrupt railroads 
which will be acquired by ConRail on April 1,1976, under provisions 
of the RRRRA. This request will be sufficient to cover the estimated 
additional commuter subsidies anticipated through September 30, 1976 . 

• 




2 

OTHER INDEPENDENT AGENCIES 

UNITED STATES RAILWAY ASSOCIATION 

Budget 1977 1977 1977 
Appendix budget proposed revised 
page Heading request amendment request 

885. 	 Payments for Purchase $1,400,000,000 $-74,000,000 $1,326,000,000 
of ConRail Securities • 

-'The Final System Plan for railroads in the Northeast and Midwest now 
contemplates a unified ConRail. The $250 million contingency within the 
$2.1 billion plan has therefore been partially applied against the $2,026 
nli11ion estimate of the amount of securities purchases needed for the 
unified ConRail. Since there is no further need for a contingency fund 
at this time, the remaining $74 million is not required and it is proposed
that the budget be amended accordingly . 

• 





